TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER. Student Government Association

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 19.24

1	(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Texas Tech University Health
2	Sciences Center Julia Jones Matthews Department of Public Health for receiving accreditation of
3	its Masters of Public Health program from the Council on Education of Public Health)
4	
5	WHEREAS, the Council on Education of Public Health is a national body accrediting programs
6	specific to training public health professionals in higher education thereby establishing the
7	Masters of Public Health program as a comprehensive, rigorous, flexible, qualified, and
8	distinguished program, and
9	
10	WHEREAS, accreditation recognizes the efforts of faculty, staff, and students to promote
11 1 -	excellence in graduate education and interprofessional relationships,
12	WITEDEAS, this reasonition minforces the contributions of Tayos Tech University Health
13 14	WHEREAS, this recognition reinforces the contributions of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center to a workforce invested and committed to a values-based culture
14 15	Sciences Center to a workforce invested and committed to a values-based culture
16	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health
17	Sciences Center congratulates the administration, staff, faculty, and students of TTUHSC Julia
18	Jones Matthews Department of Public Health for their work in receiving national recognition of
19	the Masters of Public Health program.
20	
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies
22	be sent to Dr. Theresa Byrd, Associate Dean and Chair of TTUHSC Julia Jones Matthews
23	Department of Public Health; Dr. Brandt Schneider , Dean of Graduate School of Biomedical
	Sciences; McKenzie Morris, Editor of <i>The Daily Toreador</i> , and to the students of Texas Tech
24	Sciences, with entries, Earlor of The Daily Toreador, and to the students of Texas Tech

25 University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: AHMED, H. FLORES, P. SAILU, T. TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 28 NOVEMBER 2018

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 28 NOVEMBER 2018 Reported from Committee: N/A Read Second Time: N/A Brooke Hatterschoid

Brooke Walterscheid President, Student Government Association